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examiners showing fitness. Fees for journeymen shall be
$5.00 for examination and $2.00 for renewal, and for con-
tracting steamfitters 20 for examination and $15 for renew-
al. Licenses shall expire December thirty-first, but may be
renewed upon application made the following January or
February; but, if in February, only upon payment of an
additional fee of $1.00 for a journeyman and $5.00 for a con-
tracting steamfitter,

) The commission may issue temporary revocable permits
pending examination, and, to assist in this, may appoint
agents, without compensation, and may authorize one of its
examiners or high pressure steam ingpectors to hold a special
permit examination, the results to be reported in writing.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect from and after July 1,
1951.

Approved March 24, 1951,

CHAPTER 120—H. F. No. 416

An act relating to limitations on county road and bridge
tax levy; repealing Lows 1947, Chapter 434, Section 2, and
Laws 1949, Chapter 188, Section 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1947, Chapter 434, Section 2, is hereby
repealed.

Sec. 2. Laws 1949, Chapter 188, Section 2, is hereby
repealed. ) .

— ————Approved—-March-24,—1951;

CHAPTER 121—H. F. No. 592
(Coded as Section 471.84]
An aet authorizing any village or town to eppropriate

money to any privately owned cemetery under certain con- -
ditions.
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

[471.84] Section 1. Villages or towns, appropriation
to private cemeteries. The governing body of any village
- or town may, in its discretion, appropriate a sum not to
exceed $1500 per annum to any privately owned cemetery lo-
cated within or without its boundaries if the cemetery is used
for the burial of the dead of the village or town without
restriction.

Approved. March 24, 1951,

CHAPTER 122—H. F. No. 647
[Coded as Sections 518.41 to 518.53]

An act concerning the extension and reciprocal enforce-
ment of dulies of support.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

[518.41] Section 1. Duties of suppori, reciprocal en-
forcement. The purpose of this act is to provide for the
extension and reciprocal enforcement of duties of support.

[518.42] Sec. 2. Definitions. Subdivision 1. Terms.
For the purposes of this act, unless the context otherwise re-
quires, the terms defined in this section have the meanings
ascribed to them,

Subd. 2. State. “State” includes a state, territory, or
possession of the United States, and the District of Columbia
in which this or a substantially similar reciprocal law has
been enacted.

Subd. 3. Initiating state. “Initiating state” means a
state in which a proceeding pursuant to this or a substantially
gimilar reciprocal law is commenced.

Subd. 4. . Responding state. “Responding state” means
a state in which a proceeding pursuant to a proceeding in an
initiating state is or may be commenced.



